Lectionary Mar1l |Mar8 Mar 15 |Mar22 |Mar29 |Apr5 Apr 9 Apr10 | Apr12 |Apr 19 Apr 26 May 3 May 10 |May 17 |May24 |(May 31
Lent 1 Lent 2 Lent 3 Mothering | Passion Palm Maundy Good Easter Easter 2 Easter 3 Easter 4 Easter 5 Easter 6 Easter 7 Pentecost
Sunday Sunday Thurs Frida Day
Year A y
The Gospel of
Matthew Matthew | John John Samuel John Matthew | John John John Luke John John John John John
4:1-11 3:1-17 4:5-42 1:20-28 11:1-45 21:1-11 13:1-17 20:1-18 20:19-31 24:13-35 10:1-10 14:1-14 14:15-21 17:1-11 20:19-23
8am
Hulme C Hulme Hulme
. Chapman/ Revd Blair Finbow Walk of . Quelch/ Annual ) Finbow i
) . 10:00 Glasson Hulme WA Kirkby WA Quelch Hulme C n/s Witness 10am Veitch Jacqui F WA Hulme C Church Veitch WA Celgbratlon
Bishop's Hulme R Praise
Meeting
Stortford WA
(173) 4pm Atkins-Snow
STF,HP, Hulme SOP sopP Hulme SOP
SoF
. 7:30pm Finbow
6:30 n/s Atkins-Snow n/s Hulme Veitch Hu.Irrje Hulme n/s n/s n/s Heyhoe Easter Hulme C n/s Hilson Bischoff
C Taizé .
Tenebrae C Offering
Stansted
Free Dyer/
hurch ver
Churc 10:30 Roeloffs Veitch Heyhoe Fowler € Vodden Lewney Water Fowler Fowler € | C Fowler Fowler Roeloffs ND | Dyer Hulme Fowler € Atkins-Snow
(25) HP, ND ND Lane/BSMC
R&S,
PP3,STF
8:00 Fowler
Clavering BcpC
LEP (3) Fowler €
HP, SHF |11:00 Fowler €

Church stewards are reminded that it is their responsibility to contact preachers prior to services regarding service arrangements. Hymn / song books are listed in the Church column, with current membership (in brackets).

LOCAL PREACHERS

1959
1963
1979
1979
1983
1990
2019

Denis Walker*
Maureen Hilson
Michael Dyer

Julie Finbow

Dr Michael Render*
Jerry Heyhoe
Karen Quelch

* Not taking appointments

KEY
WA Worship for All
BCP Book of Common Prayer
c Communion
LA Local Arrangement
ND New Directions
SOP Songs of Praise
mMw Morning Worship




